

Bid Comparison

Contract ID: 85-W50693
Description:
Location: Brentwood Farms Flushing Township
Projects(s): 843210 Brentwood Farms

Rank	Bidder	Total Bid	% Over Low	% Over Est.
0	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$598,285.00	7.76%	0.00%
1	(00745) Lois Kay Contracting Co.	\$555,184.15	0.00%	-7.20%
2	(01415) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.	\$588,805.00	6.05%	-1.58%
3	(04036) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.	\$594,593.25	7.09%	-0.61%
4	(05487) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc.	\$610,101.70	9.89%	1.97%
5	(01682) C & D Hughes, Inc.	\$618,962.50	11.48%	3.45%
6	(05398) R & R Asphalt, Inc.	\$656,582.60	18.26%	9.74%
7	(29277) L A Construction Corp.	\$693,982.43	25.00%	15.99%
8	(00656) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	\$697,798.00	25.68%	16.63%
9	(02985) Zito Construction	\$700,855.00	26.23%	17.14%

10 (_1) Cadillac Asphalt LLC

\$930,218.90

67.55%

55.48%

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Lois Kay Contracting Co.		(2) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2040020 Curb and Gutter, Rem	120	Ft	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$1,800.00
0002	2047011 _ Pavt, Rem, Modified	8,925	Syd	\$5.00	\$44,625.00	\$2.69	\$24,008.25	\$3.00	\$26,775.00
0003	2050010 Embankment, CIP	15	Cyd	\$20.00	\$300.00	\$50.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$300.00
0004	2050016 Excavation, Earth	2,385	Cyd	\$10.00	\$23,850.00	\$12.58	\$30,003.30	\$8.00	\$19,080.00
0005	2057021 _ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	400	Cyd	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$35.00	\$14,000.00	\$50.00	\$20,000.00
0006	2080020 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	18	Ea	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$65.00	\$1,170.00	\$80.00	\$1,440.00
0007	3027031 _ Aggregate Base, Modified	3,340	Ton	\$30.00	\$100,200.00	\$28.50	\$95,190.00	\$22.00	\$73,480.00
0008	3067031 _ Maintenance Gravel, Modified	210	Ton	\$30.00	\$6,300.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$22.00	\$4,620.00
0009	4030050 Dr Structure Cover, Type K	6	Ea	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$900.00	\$5,400.00
0010	4030290 Dr Structure, Cleaning	20	Ea	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$135.00	\$2,700.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
0011	4037050 _ Drainage Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	6	Ea	\$750.00	\$4,500.00	\$650.00	\$3,900.00	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00
0012	5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface	8,660	Syd	\$3.50	\$30,310.00	\$1.61	\$13,942.60	\$3.00	\$25,980.00
0013	5010025 Hand Patching	100	Ton	\$125.00	\$12,500.00	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$170.00	\$17,000.00
0014	5010030 HMA, 2C	1,880	Ton	\$75.00	\$141,000.00	\$74.00	\$139,120.00	\$75.00	\$141,000.00
0015	5010033 HMA, 13A	2,250	Ton	\$80.00	\$180,000.00	\$79.80	\$179,550.00	\$81.00	\$182,250.00
0016	8020038 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	120	Ft	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$50.00	\$6,000.00	\$44.00	\$5,280.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(0) ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		(1) Lois Kay Contracting Co.		(2) Rohde Bros. Excavating, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	8070095	10	Ea	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$75.00	\$750.00	\$80.00	\$800.00
	Post, Mailbox								
0018	8127051	1	LSUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,700.00	\$23,700.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic, Special								
0019	8167011	40	Syd	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$20.00	\$800.00	\$10.00	\$400.00
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance								
Bid Totals:					\$598,285.00		\$555,184.15		\$588,805.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(3) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.		(4) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc.		(5) C & D Hughes, Inc.	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2040020 Curb and Gutter, Rem	120	Ft	\$15.00	\$1,800.00	\$12.24	\$1,468.80	\$25.00	\$3,000.00
0002	2047011 _ Pavt, Rem, Modified	8,925	Syd	\$6.00	\$53,550.00	\$2.88	\$25,704.00	\$5.00	\$44,625.00
0003	2050010 Embankment, CIP	15	Cyd	\$25.00	\$375.00	\$40.80	\$612.00	\$50.00	\$750.00
0004	2050016 Excavation, Earth	2,385	Cyd	\$10.95	\$26,115.75	\$19.38	\$46,221.30	\$13.50	\$32,197.50
0005	2057021 _ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	400	Cyd	\$45.00	\$18,000.00	\$33.08	\$13,232.00	\$40.00	\$16,000.00
0006	2080020 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	18	Ea	\$90.00	\$1,620.00	\$76.50	\$1,377.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00
0007	3027031 _ Aggregate Base, Modified	3,340	Ton	\$28.00	\$93,520.00	\$36.21	\$120,941.40	\$35.00	\$116,900.00
0008	3067031 _ Maintenance Gravel, Modified	210	Ton	\$28.00	\$5,880.00	\$40.80	\$8,568.00	\$1.00	\$210.00
0009	4030050 Dr Structure Cover, Type K	6	Ea	\$475.00	\$2,850.00	\$714.00	\$4,284.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
0010	4030290 Dr Structure, Cleaning	20	Ea	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$96.90	\$1,938.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
0011	4037050 _ Drainage Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	6	Ea	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$918.00	\$5,508.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00
0012	5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface	8,660	Syd	\$3.25	\$28,145.00	\$2.33	\$20,177.80	\$1.50	\$12,990.00
0013	5010025 Hand Patching	100	Ton	\$85.00	\$8,500.00	\$120.00	\$12,000.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00
0014	5010030 HMA, 2C	1,880	Ton	\$79.25	\$148,990.00	\$76.93	\$144,628.40	\$73.00	\$137,240.00
0015	5010033 HMA, 13A	2,250	Ton	\$80.85	\$181,912.50	\$81.28	\$182,880.00	\$79.80	\$179,550.00
0016	8020038 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	120	Ft	\$45.00	\$5,400.00	\$45.90	\$5,508.00	\$35.00	\$4,200.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	Description	(3) F. Allied Construction Company, Inc.		(4) Eastern Asphalt Company, Inc.		(5) C & D Hughes, Inc.	
					Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	8070095	10	Ea	Post, Mailbox	\$90.00	\$900.00	\$91.80	\$918.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00
0018	8127051	1	LSUM	_ Maintaining Traffic, Special	\$10,535.00	\$10,535.00	\$12,935.00	\$12,935.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
0019	8167011	40	Syd	_ Turf Establishment, Performance	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
Bid Totals:						\$594,593.25		\$610,101.70		\$618,962.50

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(6) R & R Asphalt, Inc.		(7) L A Construction Corp.		(8) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0001	2040020 Curb and Gutter, Rem	120	Ft	\$10.00	\$1,200.00	\$35.91	\$4,309.20	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
0002	2047011 _ Pavt, Rem, Modified	8,925	Syd	\$3.36	\$29,988.00	\$10.99	\$98,085.75	\$7.00	\$62,475.00
0003	2050010 Embankment, CIP	15	Cyd	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$134.66	\$2,019.90	\$30.00	\$450.00
0004	2050016 Excavation, Earth	2,385	Cyd	\$20.00	\$47,700.00	\$11.36	\$27,093.60	\$30.00	\$71,550.00
0005	2057021 _ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified	400	Cyd	\$67.50	\$27,000.00	\$82.17	\$32,868.00	\$52.00	\$20,800.00
0006	2080020 Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop	18	Ea	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$230.88	\$4,155.84	\$110.00	\$1,980.00
0007	3027031 _ Aggregate Base, Modified	3,340	Ton	\$28.30	\$94,522.00	\$34.06	\$113,760.40	\$35.00	\$116,900.00
0008	3067031 _ Maintenance Gravel, Modified	210	Ton	\$28.30	\$5,943.00	\$78.53	\$16,491.30	\$35.00	\$7,350.00
0009	4030050 Dr Structure Cover, Type K	6	Ea	\$450.00	\$2,700.00	\$1,307.56	\$7,845.36	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
0010	4030290 Dr Structure, Cleaning	20	Ea	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$197.03	\$3,940.60	\$244.00	\$4,880.00
0011	4037050 _ Drainage Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified	6	Ea	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$693.00	\$4,158.00	\$985.00	\$5,910.00
0012	5010002 Cold Milling HMA Surface	8,660	Syd	\$2.31	\$20,004.60	\$2.88	\$24,940.80	\$3.05	\$26,413.00
0013	5010025 Hand Patching	100	Ton	\$225.00	\$22,500.00	\$120.13	\$12,013.00	\$165.00	\$16,500.00
0014	5010030 HMA, 2C	1,880	Ton	\$88.00	\$165,440.00	\$72.36	\$136,036.80	\$73.00	\$137,240.00
0015	5010033 HMA, 13A	2,250	Ton	\$90.00	\$202,500.00	\$77.59	\$174,577.50	\$79.80	\$179,550.00
0016	8020038 Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4	120	Ft	\$38.00	\$4,560.00	\$81.90	\$9,828.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(6) R & R Asphalt, Inc.		(7) L A Construction Corp.		(8) Ace-Saginaw Paving Company	
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total
0017	8070095	10	Ea	\$200.00	\$2,000.00	\$233.10	\$2,331.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00
	Post, Mailbox								
0018	8127051	1	LSUM	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$17,007.38	\$17,007.38	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic, Special								
0019	8167011	40	Syd	\$85.00	\$3,400.00	\$63.00	\$2,520.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance								
Bid Totals:					\$656,582.60		\$693,982.43		\$697,798.00

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(9) Zito Construction		(10) Cadillac Asphalt LLC		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0001	2040020	120	Ft	\$40.00	\$4,800.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00		\$0.00
	Curb and Gutter, Rem								
0002	2047011	8,925	Syd	\$7.00	\$62,475.00	\$8.00	\$71,400.00		\$0.00
	_ Pavt, Rem, Modified								
0003	2050010	15	Cyd	\$30.00	\$450.00	\$30.00	\$450.00		\$0.00
	Embankment, CIP								
0004	2050016	2,385	Cyd	\$30.00	\$71,550.00	\$30.00	\$71,550.00		\$0.00
	Excavation, Earth								
0005	2057021	400	Cyd	\$52.00	\$20,800.00	\$52.00	\$20,800.00		\$0.00
	_ Subgrade Undercutting, Type II, Modified								
0006	2080020	18	Ea	\$110.00	\$1,980.00	\$110.00	\$1,980.00		\$0.00
	Erosion Control, Inlet Protection, Fabric Drop								
0007	3027031	3,340	Ton	\$35.50	\$118,570.00	\$35.00	\$116,900.00		\$0.00
	_ Aggregate Base, Modified								
0008	3067031	210	Ton	\$36.00	\$7,560.00	\$35.00	\$7,350.00		\$0.00
	_ Maintenance Gravel, Modified								
0009	4030050	6	Ea	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure Cover, Type K								
0010	4030290	20	Ea	\$250.00	\$5,000.00	\$244.00	\$4,880.00		\$0.00
	Dr Structure, Cleaning								
0011	4037050	6	Ea	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$985.00	\$5,910.00		\$0.00
	_ Drainage Structure Cover, Adj, Case 1, Modified								
0012	5010002	8,660	Syd	\$4.50	\$38,970.00	\$4.35	\$37,671.00		\$0.00
	Cold Milling HMA Surface								
0013	5010025	100	Ton	\$160.00	\$16,000.00	\$342.85	\$34,285.00		\$0.00
	Hand Patching								
0014	5010030	1,880	Ton	\$75.00	\$141,000.00	\$114.33	\$214,940.40		\$0.00
	HMA, 2C								
0015	5010033	2,250	Ton	\$82.00	\$184,500.00	\$121.09	\$272,452.50		\$0.00
	HMA, 13A								
0016	8020038	120	Ft	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$75.00	\$9,000.00		\$0.00
	Curb and Gutter, Conc, Det F4								

Line	Pay Item Code	Quantity	Units	(9) Zito Construction		(10) Cadillac Asphalt LLC		Bid Price	Total
				Bid Price	Total	Bid Price	Total		
0017	8070095	10	Ea	\$120.00	\$1,200.00	\$120.00	\$1,200.00		\$0.00
	Post, Mailbox								
0018	8127051	1	LSUM	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$48,850.00	\$48,850.00		\$0.00
	_ Maintaining Traffic, Special								
0019	8167011	40	Syd	\$40.00	\$1,600.00	\$40.00	\$1,600.00		\$0.00
	_ Turf Establishment, Performance								
Bid Totals:					\$700,855.00		\$930,218.90		